UNOFFICIAL COPY

3)"(}‘:' L

TOC #6
10600 E. Dundee
Palatine, Hiinois

TO LEASEHOLD MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT
1988

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO LEASEHOLD MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGRECEMENT
is made as of January 4, 1992, by and between THORNTCON OIL CORPORATION, a Delaware corpora-
tion. 10101 Linn Station Road, Louisville, Kentucky 40223 ("Mortgagor), and CITIZENS FIDELITY BANK
AND TRUST COMPANY, a Kentucky corporation, Citizens FPiaza, 500 West Jeffergson Street, Lauisville.

Jeflerson County, Kentucky 40296 (*Mortgagee®).

WITNESSETH:

YHEREAS, the parties hereto are the parties (o that cenain Leasehold Mongage and
Security Agreerniery, datec¢ as of August 15 1988, recorded on August 26, 1988 as Document
Number 8838890« ‘1 he Oflice af the Recorder of Cook County, Hinois, (the "Mortgage,” defined tarms
in which shalt have v came meanings when vsed hereiny;, and

WHEREAS/, the parties desire to amend the Mongage 10 the ex@ent herein provided and
no fuither:

NOW, FORGOODAMND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, including the indebtedness secured
by the Mortgage as amended heraby, the parties hereby agree ang amend the Morngage as follows:

1. Paragraph A on Page-2 rithe Mortgage is amended to read, in its entirety, as follows:
*A. Al abligations of Morigacar'under the Term Loan Agreement dated as of August 1,
1988, by and between Mortgagor and Mortgag zu, as it may herstolore have been and may hereatter be
extended and/or amended from time to time (as s7 oxtended and/or amended, the 'Loan Agreement”),
including obligations evidenced by two term loan notes in the aggregate face principal amount of
$5,000,000 (the "Notes"), having final maturity dates, i1 not sooner paid, of Faebruary 1, 1997, and any and
ali amendments, modifications, extensions, and renewals thareot;"

Except as amended hereby, the Mortgage s unchanged. As amended hereby, the
Mortgage continues in full force and effect. In all other respec’s, Morgagor confirins and ratifies the Loan
instrume 1ts.  This Amendment is not intended to, and will.5ot, effect a novation of the obligations
expressed in the Loan Instruments or any part thereof nor is the lizn cf the security of such obligations
intended to he released nor is such lien intended to be altered or chapged in any manner.

2.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WITNESS the signature of Marrgagor and Mortgagoe, acting
by and through their respective officers hereunto duly authorized, as of the =Zatn first written abave,

THORNTON Ol CORPORATION,
a Delaware

Vice Presndent - Flnanc,e

CITIZENS FIDELITY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY,
a Kentucky corporation

J . /

;\ ’ = L T -
By .. -~ » e i —
Carl | Lutnick,
Vice Prasident
. BEPT 0t RFCDRDIMGY
L TRPRYY YRAN RIS TR0 /02
RS N R L
COUK COUNTY FLCORDER

o

A o
Lri Lt agaiy

3
N




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF KENTUCKY )

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )
. I/ day

Bofore the undersigned, a Notary Pubilic in and for the State and County, this

of January, 1892, parsonally appearsd David M. Brauckmann, Vice Presidam - F inance of Thormon Ol
Corporation, a Dulaware corporation. the Mongagor atoresaid. and acknowledged the execution of the

toregoiryg instrument on behall of the corporation

Witness my hand and notarial seal.

O"T/m /3%
T

S ola (L 'J;j/&a»t.. =

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires:

STATE OF KENTJCKY )

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )
Before the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County, this {/ _ day

of January, 1992, parsonaly 2zpeared Carl ). Lutnick, Vice President of Citizans Fidality Bank and Trust

Company, & Kentucky corporaticn, the Mortgagee aloresaid, and acknowledged the execution of the

foregning instrumeant on behal! of (hi corporation.

withess my hand anc nolarial seal.

My commission expires: _»jf'fif -;'l/ g5
i \,4_, ‘_,o[_a_.» ( (o 27( M
NO"l A7y PUBLIC :‘/

This Instrument Prepared By:

’
: . §

! L \ \

I o \ " B
N 'Q‘KMGH’ gy M\ ;
H. Alexander Campbeli.
Wyatt, Tarrant & Com”»s

2800 Citizens Plaza
{ ouisville, Kentucky 40202

$15.00 (MTG.)
G YNWK \AMENDRE 2 . MER

7
PR

-
S
v

RIEY ORY P

Qg o~y
A WY




